Stat 103 - Spring 2014


Quiz 3

Name _______________________________

Example From the Simple Linear Regression Notes - Part II
Although you will have plenty of opportunities to use software to determine the best fitting regression line for a sample of bivariate data, it might be useful to go through the process once by hand for the "toy" data set: 
	x
	1
	2
	4
	5

	y
	8
	4
	6
	2


Rather than using the equations (1.7) and (1.8) in the class notes, start with
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(b) 
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(c)
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(using only the definition of the inverse of a 2 x 2 matrix given in the linear algebra review), 
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and, 
(d)
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. This should be the vector of intercept and slope regressing of Y on X . 
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Show your work, i.e., show me your calculations.

(e) Perform the analyses in parts (a) - (d) again using software or a calculator to confirm the answers. 

Simple Regression - Y vs. X

Dependent variable: Y

Independent variable: X

Linear model: Y = a + b*X

Coefficients

	
	Least Squares
	Standard
	T
	

	Parameter
	Estimate
	Error
	Statistic
	P-Value

	Intercept
	8.0
	2.39792
	3.33623
	0.0793

	Slope
	-1.0
	0.707107
	-1.41421
	0.2929


Analysis of Variance

	Source
	Sum of Squares
	Df
	Mean Square
	F-Ratio
	P-Value

	Model
	10.0
	1
	10.0
	2.00
	0.2929

	Residual
	10.0
	2
	5.0
	
	

	Total (Corr.)
	20.0
	3
	
	
	


Correlation Coefficient = -0.707107

R-squared = 50.0 percent

R-squared (adjusted for d.f.) = 25.0 percent

Standard Error of Est. = 2.23607
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